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Background  

In October 2014, the office of Safe and Healthy Students funded 12 states and 71 

districts to implement a Multi-tiered Behavior Support Framework. The National PBIS 

Technical Assistance (TA) Center has received funding to provide technical assistance to 

states and districts across sites.   

To assess the ongoing technical assistance needs and implementation status across 

School Climate Transformation Grant (SCTG) recipients, the National PBIS Technical 

Assistance (TA) Center conducted implementation surveys three times per year (Nov, 

March, May) during the first year of the project, two times per year (Nov, March) during 

the second year and once per year (March) for the duration of the project. All SEA and 

LEAs were sent a link to an online survey and asked to complete this information 

electronically.  The purpose of this report is to summarize these data from October 1, 

2014 through March 30, 2017 and describe how the TA center is using this information 

to guide the ongoing organization of TA supports across sites.   

As of March 2017, School Climate Transformation Grants are supporting work in 

at least 151 districts and 1418 schools.  

 Elementary 

School 

Middle 

Schools 

High 

Schools 

Other Districts 

LEA Grants 585 234 154 81 70 

SEA Grants 157 109 93 7 81 

Total 742 341 247 88 151 

 

Response Rate  

Thank you to all SEA and LEA teams who submitted survey data. The TA center 

will continue to collect implementation survey data annually for the duration of the 

project, and we encourage SCTG recipients to continue to discuss TA needs with their 

TA providers as they arise.    

 TA 

Worksheet  
Nov 2014 

Survey  

March 2015 

Survey 

May 2015 

Survey 

Nov 2015 

Survey 

March 2016 

Survey 

March 2017 

Survey 

SEA   5/12 

(42%)  

9/12 

(75%)  

10/12 

(83%) 

8/12 

(67%) 

9/12 

(75%) 

11/12 

(92%) 

8/12 

(67%) 

LEA   19/71 

(27%)  

40/71 

(56%)  

49/71 

(69%) 

54/7 

(76%) 

37/71 

(52%) 

42/70 

(60%) 

57/70 

(81%) 
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Results   
In the following charts, we compare the results of implementation surveys 

from Nov 2014- March 2017 in the areas of implementation steps taken and 
evaluation plan components. Additionally, we provide a summary of practices 
included in SEA and LEA implementation plans. 
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* Other includes: Violence Prevention  

 

  

 

¶ Other includes: Universal Screener, SAP groups (Student Assistance Program), 

Prevention Dimensions, QPR, Hope Squads, Mindfulness, Conscious Discipline, 

Ripple Effects, TLIM, Suicide Prevention and Character Education, Educational 

Wraparound, Responsive Classroom, Diversity & Cultural Competence Training, 

Project Green Dot, Life skills, Second Step 
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Technical Assistance Data Summary 

What is a TA Event? 

TA support offered in person or electronically (web/email/phone) to one or more 

LEAs or SEAs which approximates 30 mins or more OR contains significant content 

information as determined by the TA provider. 

Number of TA Events to Date: 

Total number of TA Events 1445 

Number of unique LEAs contacted 71/71 

Number of unique SEAs contacted 12/12 plus 3 additional states that have 

multiple LEA grants but no SEA grant 

 

Who Received TA? 

 

 
 

What Type of TA was provided? 
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What was the length of TA events? 

 

 
 

What was the primary purpose of TA events provided to date? 

 

 
 

What was the secondary purpose of TA events provided to date? 
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Webinars 

 In addition to site based TA the National PBIS TA center has provided 18 

webinars and OSHS has provided 1 webinar available to all SCTG recipients. Three 

additional webinars are planned for this academic year. In addition, the TA center has 

hosted 4 community of practice calls for SEA sites. Materials and videos of all webinars 

are available at http://www.pbis.org/sctg/sctg-events.  The table below indicates the 

number of webinar attendees and how many times each webinar video has been 

downloaded. The graphs summarize the webinar ratings by SEA and LEA attendees. The 

final table summarizes suggestions for future webinar topics.  

 

Webinar Topic Number of Attendees Number of Video 

Views/Material 

Downloads 

Performance Reporting 128 321/858 

Designing Evaluation Plans 105 270/821 

Developing State and District 

Leadership Teams 

80 318/1065 

Implementation Action 

Planning 

85 134/1773 

Developing Training and 

Coaching Capacity 

70 273/1147 

Setting up Implementation 

Success (9/17) 

 164/611 

Positive Classroom Behavior 

Support (10/16) 

 580/1338 

Selecting and Implementing 

Evidence Based Practices 

(11/19) 

 276/729 

Resources for Enhancing 

Equity in School Discipline 

(1/21) 

 448/687 

High School Systems (2/18)  343/626 

Building District Capacity for 

Multi -Tiered Behavioral 

Frameworks (3/17) 

 306/445 

Tier II Overview: Readiness, 

Data Decisions, & Practices 

(4/21) 

 357/553 

Systematic Screening for 

Emotional/ Behavioral 

Challenges in Tiered Systems 

(5/19) 

 364/872 

Systems to Support Teachers' 

Implementation of PBIS in the 

Classroom (9/22) 

31 141/259 

Building and Measuring 

Regional and District Capacity 

to Implement MTSS 

16 52/101 

Interconnected Systems 30 148/254 

http://www.pbis.org/sctg/sctg-events


Framework 

Integrating Trauma Informed 

Support in MTSS 

63 143/271 

Restorative Practices in PBIS 62 57/359 

Tier 2 and Tier 3 Support 

Systems 

43 Not yet posted/119 

Equity and MTSS April   

Leadership Capacity for MTSS May  

Family and Community 

Engagement 

June  

 

SEA Community of Practice 
Topic  

Attendees  Number of Video Views 

District Action Planning %#3 ÄÉÄÎȭÔ ÆÁÃÉÌÉÔÁÔÅ n\ a 
Aligning Multiple initiatives  15 254 

High school challenges 12 223 

Rural challenges 18 82 
 




